The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information should be read in conjunction with the financial
information appearing under �Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data of Skyworks� beginning on page [ � ] and
�Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data of AATI� beginning on page [ � ], as well as Skyworks� historical
consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes in its Annual Report on Form 10-K as of and for the fiscal
year ended October 1, 2010 and its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q as of and for the fiscal quarter ended April 1,
2011, and AATI�s historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes in its Annual Report on
Form 10-K as of and for the year ended December 31, 2010 and its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q as of and for the
three months ended March 31, 2011.

26

Edgar Filing: SKYWORKS SOLUTIONS INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 77

Table of Contents

Skyworks Solutions, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of April 1, 2011

Historical
As of

Skyworks AATI Pro Forma
April 1, March 31, Adjustments Pro Forma
2011 2011 (Note 2) Combined

(In thousands)

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash, cash equivalents and short term
investments $ 503,801 $ 85,868 $ (162,135) A $ 427,534
Restricted cash 662 � � 662
Accounts receivables, net 183,352 12,789 � 196,141
Inventories 151,179 11,155 3,789 B 166,123
Other current assets 33,450 1,978 � 35,428

Total current assets 872,444 111,790 (158,346) 825,888
Property, plant and equipment, net 241,733 5,008 � 246,741
Goodwill 485,543 16,116 126,996 C 628,655
Intangible assets, net 13,519 33 52,375 D 65,927
Deferred tax assets (liability), net 55,330 188 (1,132) E 54,386
Other assets 10,228 2,943 � 13,171

Total assets $ 1,678,797 $ 136,078 $ 19,893 $ 1,834,768

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Short-term debt $ 25,405 $ � $ � $ 25,405
Accounts payable 111,949 9,293 � 121,242
Accrued compensation and benefits 32,892 � � 32,892
Other accrued and current liabilities 6,198 6,813 6,104 F 19,115

Total current liabilities 176,444 16,106 6,104 198,654
Other long-term liabilities 25,961 2,625 � 28,586

Total liabilities 202,405 18,731 6,104 227,240
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, no par value � � � �
Common stock 46,486 47 887 G 47,420
Additional paid-in capital 1,749,299 191,433 (61,231) G 1,879,501
Treasury stock, at cost (101,064) (12,251) 12,251 G (101,064)
Accumulated deficit (217,032) (62,038) 62,038 G (217,032)

Edgar Filing: SKYWORKS SOLUTIONS INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 78

Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,297) 156 (156) G (1,297)

Total stockholders� equity 1,476,392 117,347 13,789 1,607,528

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 1,678,797 $ 136,078 $ 19,893 $ 1,834,768

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

27

Edgar Filing: SKYWORKS SOLUTIONS INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 79

Table of Contents

Skyworks Solutions, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Six Months Ended April 1, 2011

Historical
Six Months Ended

April 1, March 31, Pro Forma
2011 2011 Adjustments Pro Forma

Skyworks AATI (Note 2) Combined
(In thousands, Except per share Data)

Net revenue $ 660,531 $ 44,501 $ � $ 705,032
Cost of goods sold 371,012 25,448 � 396,460

Gross profit 289,519 19,053 � 308,572
Operating expenses:
Research and development 78,161 13,177 � 91,338
Selling, general and administrative 62,716 16,149 � 78,865
Amortization of intangibles 3,240 � 7,849 D 11,089

Total operating expenses 144,117 29,326 7,849 181,292

Operating income (loss) 145,402 (10,273) (7,849) 127,280
Interest (expense) income (998) 83 � A (915)
Other loss, net (183) (116) � (299)

Income (loss) before income taxes 144,221 (10,306) (7,849) 126,066
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 33,393 732 (5,401) H 28,724

Net income (loss) $ 110,828 $ (11,038) $ (2,448) $ 97,342

Earnings (loss) per share:
Basic $ 0.61 $ (0.26) $ 0.52

Diluted $ 0.58 $ (0.26) $ 0.50

Weighted average shares:
Basic 182,088 42,385 3,734 185,822
Diluted 190,251 42,385 4,101 194,352

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

28

Edgar Filing: SKYWORKS SOLUTIONS INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 80

Table of Contents

Skyworks Solutions, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Twelve Months Ended October 1, 2010

Historical
Twelve Months Ended

October 1, September 30, Pro Forma
2010 2010 Adjustments Pro Forma

Skyworks AATI (Note 2) Combined
(In thousands, Except per share Data)

Net revenue $ 1,071,849 $ 90,891 $ � $ 1,162,740
Cost of goods sold 615,016 48,958 � 663,974

Gross profit 456,833 41,933 � $ 498,766
Operating expenses:
Research and development 134,140 30,766 3,234 D 168,140
Selling, general and administrative 117,853 27,617 � 145,470
Amortization of intangibles 6,136 � 16,723 D 22,859
Restructuring and other charges (credits) (1,040) � � (1,040)

Total operating expenses 257,089 58,383 19,957 335,429

Operating income (loss) 199,744 (16,450) (19,957) 163,337
Interest (expense) income (4,246) 337 � A (3,909)
Loss on early retirement of convertible debt (79) � � (79)
Other loss, net (345) (159) � $ (504)

Income (loss) before income taxes 195,074 (16,272) (19,957) 158,845
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 57,780 (2,904) (10,696) H 44,180

Net income (loss) $ 137,294 $ (13,368) $ (9,261) $ 114,665

Earnings (loss) per share:
Basic $ 0.78 $ (0.31) $ 0.64

Diluted $ 0.75 $ (0.31) $ 0.61

Weighted average shares:
Basic 175,020 42,738 3,734 178,754
Diluted 182,738 42,738 4,101 186,839

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

29

Edgar Filing: SKYWORKS SOLUTIONS INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 81

Table of Contents

Skyworks Solutions, Inc.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Note 1:  Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

The merger agreement provides for the merger of Merger Sub, a wholly owned subsidiary of Skyworks, into AATI.